EXTREMELY IMPORTANT!

Pet companions are very comfortable in the safety enclosure: however, it is suggested that there be a brief introduction period to acclimate your

pet companion. To begin this process, place your pet in the kennel for short periods of time (10-20 minutes) throughout the day while you are able to
observe their behavior. If your pet begins to show signs of discomfort or nervousness (e.g., barking or whining) administer verbal correction from a
distance. As the training continues, gradually increase the duration of stays inside the kennel until the pet has become completely comfortable with their
new surroundings. Providing play things for your pet companion will also comfort them. Also, insure that clean and adequate water and food is available
at all times.

REMEMBER, verbal and physical affection will aid your pet companion to be completely satisfied with their new safety enclosure.

@ EXTREEM BELANGRUJK!

Huisdieren voelen zich bijzonder op hun gemak in de veiligheidsbehuizing, we stellen echter een korte introductieperiode voor om uw huisdier te
laten wennen. Om met dit proces te beginnen, plaatst u gedurende de dag uw huisdier korte periodes (10 - 20 minuten) in de kennel en
observeert u hun gedrag. Als uw huisdier zich niet meer op zijn gemak voelt of nerveus begint te worden (bijvoorbeeld blaffen of janken), past u
vanaf een afstand een mondelinge correctie toe. Gedurende de rest van de training verlengt u de duur van het verblijf in de kennel geleidelijk,
totdat het huisdier zich volkomen op zijn gemak voelt in zijn nieuwe omgeving. Het helpt ook als u het huisdier iets geeft om mee te spelen. Zorg
er ook voor dat er altijd voldoende schoon water en voedsel beschikbaar is.

Vergeet niet dat mondelinge en fysieke aandacht uw huisdier zal helpen om zich volkomen op zijn gemak te voelen in hun nieuwe veiligheidsbehuizing.

G TRES IMPORTANT

Les animaux sont tres bien dans I'enclos de s(ireté. Cependant, il est recommandé de prévoir une courte période d'adaptation pour lui permettre
de s’y habituer. Pour commencer, laisser I'animal dans son enclos pour de courtes périodes (10 a 20 minutes), tout au long de la journée et
observer son comportement. Si I'animal présente des signes d'inconfort ou d'agitation (p. ex. : s'il aboie ou s'il pleure), le corriger verbalement a
distance. Pendant I'entrainement a I'enclos, laisser 'animal de plus en plus longtemps dans son chenil jusqu'a ce qu'il soit parfaitement habitué et
confortable dans son nouvel environnement. Des jouets laissés dans I'enclos rassureront I'animal. Toujours laisser assez d’eau fraiche et de
nourriture dans I'enclos.

SOUVENEZ-VOUS que l'expression verbale et physique de votre affection aidera votre animal a accepter parfaitement son nouvel enclos.

Q EXTREM WICHTIG!

Ihr Haustier hat es gemiitlich im Sicherheitsgehduse bzw. Zwinger: Aber es wird eine kurze Eingewéhnungsphase
vorgeschlagen. Um diese Eingewdhnungsphase zu beginnen, stecken Sie Ihr Haustier im Lauf des Tages fur kurze
Zeitrdume (10-20 Minuten) in den Zwinger und beobachten das Verhalten lhres Tieres. Wenn lhr Haustier Anzeichen von
Unwohlsein oder Nervositat zeigt (z.B. Bellen oder Jaulen) geben Sie aus der Entfernung miindliche korrigierende
Anweisungen. Im Verlauf des Trainings erhéhen Sie schrittweise die Dauer des Aufenthalts im Zwinger, bis Ihr Haustier
sich in der neuen Umgebung wohl fiihlt. Wenn Sie ihm Spielzeug zur Verfligung stellen, kann es sich auch beruhigen.
Achten Sie auch darauf, dass ausreichend frisches Wasser und Nahrung jederzeit verfligbar sind.

DENKEN SIE DARAN, verbale und kérperliche Zuwendung wird lhrem Haustier helfen, sich in seinem Zwinger bzw. dem
Sicherheitsgehduse zufrieden zu fiihlen.

MOLTO IMPORTANTE!

o Gli animali domestici da compagnia stanno molto bene nella gabbia di sicurezza: in ogni caso si suggerisce di avere un breve periodo di introduzi-
one per far abituare I'animale. Per iniziare questo processo, inserire I'animale nella gabbia per brevi periodi di tempo (10-20 minti) al giorno
quando si e in grado di osservare il loro comportamento. Se I'animale inizia a mostrare segni di malessere o nervosismo (ad esempio: abbaia o si
lamenta), dare delle istruzioni verbali a distanza. Man mano che l'allenamento continua, aumentare gradualmente la durata del soggiorno
all'interno della gabbia finché I'animale si abitua al proprio nuovo ambiente. Lasciare all'interno degli oggetti per giocare potrebbe anche aiutarli a
trovarsi meglio. Inoltre assicurarsi che siano sempre disponibili acqua pulita e cibo in quantita adeguate.

RICORDARE: I'affetto fisico e verbale aiuteranno 'animale a trovare completa soddisfazione nella propria nuova chiusura di sicurezza.

G {EXTREMADAMENTE IMPORTANTE!

Las mascotas estan muy cémodas en el recinto de seguridad; sin embargo, se sugiere que haya un breve periodo de adaptacién que su mascota
se aclimate. Para comenzar este proceso, ponga a su mascota en el chenil durante breves periodos de tiempo (10-20 minutos) durante todo el dia
mientras usted observa su comportamiento. Si su mascota comienza a mostrar signos de incomodidad o nerviosismo (p. ej.,, ladrando o llorando),
realice una correccién verbal desde la distancia. Mientras continta este entrenamiento, aumente gradualmente la duracidn de las estancias dentro
del chenil hasta que la mascota esté completamente cémoda con su nuevo entorno. Proporcionar juguetes a su mascota también le reconfor-
tard. Ademas, asegurese de que hay disponible agua y alimento limpios y adecuados en todo momento.

RECUERDE: el afecto verbal y fisico ayudard a su mascota a estar completamente satisfecho con su nuevo recinto de seguridad.
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MODULAR PANEL
KENNEL ASSEMBLY

MONTAGEHANDLEIDING
VOOR KENNELS

INSTRUCTIONS
D’ASSEMBLAGE

HUNDEZWINGER
MONTAGEANLEITUNG

ISTRUZIONI ASSEMBLAGGIO
GABBIE

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
DE LOS CHENILES

TOOLS NEEDED:
Adjustable Wrench

Recommend 2 people
for full installation

Assembly time with
2 people: 30 minutes

OUTILS NECESSAIRES
Clé a molette

Il est recommandeé de
faire appel a une deuxiéme
personne pour l'installation

Temps pour 'assemblage
avec 2 personnes: 30 minutes

STRUMENTI
NECESSARI:

ASSEMBLAGGIO: si
consiglia che ci siano 2
persone per 'assemblag-
gio. Il tempo stimato per
'assemblaggio con 2
persone & di 30 minuti

BENODIGD
GEREEDSCHAP:

MONTAGE: Vereist 2
personen voor de
montage.Geschatte
montagetijd met 2
personen: 30 minuten

BENOTIGTE
WERKZEUGE:

MONTAGE: 2 leute
fur die montage
empfohlen. Unge-
fahre montagezeit mit
2 personen: 30
minuten

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS
Llave inglesa

E

Se recomienda realizar la
instalacion completa entre
2 personas

El tiempo de la asamblea
con 2 personas: 30 minutos
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Panel
Panelen
Panneaux
Verbinden
O Pannelli (@)
O Paneles \ @)
Gate
Poort
La Porte
Der tir
|| l'ingresso
Q Puerta
G OC

NOTE: 1.5 in. extended legs on bottom. Do not insert caps in bottom of kennel feet as it
will trap moisture

LET OP: 4 cm verlengde pootjes op de grond. Plaats geen doppen onderin de pootjes
van de kennel omdat deze vocht vasthouden

-

8in.
20,32cm

AVIS: Pattes surélevées de 4 cm/1.5 po. Ne pas insérer les capuchons au bas du chenil au
risque d’accumulation d’eau

HINWEIS:1.5 Unterseite der verldngerten standbeine. Stecken sie keine kappen unten an
die fiiBe des zwingers, da dies feuchtigkeit einschlief3t.

NOTA: Piedini estesi di 4 cm sulla parte inferiore. Non inserire dei tappi sui piedini della
gabbia in quanto potrebbero intrappolare I'umidita

NOTA: Patas con altura de 1,5 pulgadas (4 cm) en la parte inferior
No introduzca tapones en el extremo de las patas, ya que atraparan la humedad
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Side panels must be aligned BEHIND the gate and back panels to achieve the correct width. Be
sure the 1.5” extended legs are positioned to be on the bottom.

De zijpanelen moeten ACHTER de poort en de achterste panelen zijn uitgelijnd om d juiste
breedte te bereiken. Zorg ervoor dat de 4 cm verlengde pootjes zich op de grond bevinden.

Aligner les panneaux latéraux DERRIERE la porte et panneaux arriére pour assurer la bonne
largeur du chenil. Veiller a ce que les pattes de 4 cm/1.5 po. soient disposées vers le bas.

zu erreichen. Stellen sie sicher, dass die 4 cm verlangerten standbeine am boden positioniert
sind.

| pannelli laterali devono essere allineati DIETRO l'ingresso e i pannelli retrostanti per
raggiungere la corretta larghezza. Assicurarsi che i piedini da 4cm siano posizionati sulla parte
inferiore.

Los paneles laterales deben estar alineados DETRAS de la puerta y de los paneles traseros para
lograr la anchura correcta. Asegurese de que las patas que sobresalen 1,5" (4 cm) son colocadas
en la parte inferior.

o Seitenteile miissen HINTER der tir und den Riickseiten ausgerichtet sein, um die richtige breite
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Ensure that the WING NUT is on the OUTSIDE of the kennel for your pets safety

@ Zorg ervoor dat de VLEUGELMOER zich aan de BUITENKANT van de kennel bevindt,
voor de veiligheid van uw huisdier

Pour la sécurité de votre animal, 'ECROU A OREILLES doit étre
G installé a FEXTERIEUR du chenil.

Achten sie darauf, dass sich die FLUGELMUTTER sich zur sicherheit Ihres haustiers
AUSSEN am zwinger befindet

Assicurarsi che il DADO A FARFALLA sia all’ESTERNO della gabbia per la sicurezza
degli animali

G Asegurese de que la PALOMETA esta en el EXTERIOR de la caseta para la seguridad de
sus mascotas
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